South Cowichan Bus Schedule 2023-2024

MORNING DEPARTURE TIMES:
(Pick-up locations dependent on riders)

Bus Driver: 250-715-5608

7:15am
7:20am
7:25am
7:35am
7:45am
7:55am

Mill Bay Centre (Bru-Go’s Coffee/Thrifty Foods)
Hutchinson Road Park & Ride

Cobble Hill Road @ Olde School Coffee, Hutchinson Road, Cobble Hill

Koksilah Road Transit Exchange
Fairbridge Drive @ Koksilah Road
Arrive at QMS

These are bus stop departure times. Please be sure that students are at the bus stop five (5) minutes before
the times indicated. Due to extremely tight schedules, there is a ‘no wait’ policy. If you miss the bus at your
regular location, you may catch it at any other stop on route. Please call the driver and let the know where
you will catch-up.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY AFTERNOON ARRIVAL TIMES:
(Stop locations dependent on riders)

Monday—Friday 3:10pm
Bus Driver: 250-715-5608

3:10pm
3:20pm
3:25pm
3:35pm
3:40pm
3:45pm
3:55pm

Leave QMS 5:00pm
Fairbridge Drive @ Koksilah Road 5:10pm
Koksilah Road Transit Exchange 5:15pm
Cobble Hill Road@ Fisher Road 5:20pm
Telegraph Road @ Aros Road 5:23pm
Hutchinson Road Park & Ride 5:26pm
Mill Bay Park & Ride at Frayne Road 5:30pm

Monday-Thursday 5:00pm
Bus Driver: 250-715-5608

Leave QMS

Fairbridge Drive @ Koksilah Road
Koksilah Road Transit Exchange
Cobble Hill Road @ Fisher Road
Fisher Road @ Pride Motorsports
Hutchinson Road Park & Ride

Mill Bay Park & Ride at Frayne Road

If the bus is running significantly off schedule (i.e. 15 minutes), students will call their parents from the bus.

If your child will not be riding the bus, please notify our bus driver(s) at the appropriate phone number
above. Children will not be dropped-off at a stop if there is no parent present to pick them up, unless a Special
Bus Instruction Form has been signed and received.

Parents will be notified of any changes to this schedule.




